

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 04/13/2022 at 11:00 AM				CONSTRUCTION AT PICKLEBALL COURTS AND ANCILLARY IMPROVEMENTS IN FREEDOM PARK TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 25784 10																			
				Capella Construction, Inc.		Command Co.		Construct Connect		DiMeglio Construction		Fred M. Schiavone Construction, Inc.		Landberg Construction LLC		More Top Construction Co		Sussman Enterprises		Think Pavers		Thor Construction Group LLC.	
				20 Tranquility Courth Southampton, NJ 08088 P (609) 535-5367 F (609) 801-2533		1318 Antwerp Ave. Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P (609) 965-0399 F (609) 965-0441		30 Technology Pkwy. Norcross, GA 30092 P (800) 364-2059 F (866) 570-8187		594 White Horse Road Atco, NJ 08004 P(856) 767-1351 F (856) 767-3642		PO Box 416 Malaga, NJ 08328 P (856) 697-4558 F (856) 697-9612		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P (609) 829-2131 F (609) 909-1647		23 Yellow Brook Road Freehold, NJ 07728 P (732) 835-2600 F (732) 377-7774		PO Box 771 Brigantine, NJ 08203 P (609) 266-1455 F (609) 266-2333		125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P (856) 832-4680 F (609) 832-4681		PO Box 518 West Long Branch, NJ 07764 P (732) 963-9752 F (732) 833-2162	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID- SITE WORK																							
1	Clearing, Excavation & Rough Grading	1	LS		\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$73,400.00	\$73,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$75,800.00	\$75,800.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Pulverize, Grade and Compact Existing Asphalt	2020	SY		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$6,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$10.50	\$21,210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$10,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,020.00	\$8.00	\$16,160.00
3	Install Type 'A' Inlet, Complete	3	UNIT		\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,165.00	\$9,495.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	15" PCPP, Complete with Stone Trench	64	LF		\$0.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$81.70	\$5,228.80		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$4,480.00
5	15" HDPE Pipe	124	LF		\$0.00	\$58.00	\$7,192.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$62.00	\$7,688.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$46.00	\$5,704.00	\$100.00	\$12,400.00	\$60.00	\$7,440.00
6	Construct 15" Concrete Headwall, Complete	1	UNIT		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,935.00	\$3,935.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	92	TN		\$0.00	\$180.00	\$16,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$190.00	\$17,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00	\$100.00	\$9,200.00	\$185.00	\$17,020.00
8	HMA 19.5M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	152	TN		\$0.00	146.0	\$22,192.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$190.00	\$28,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$22,800.00	\$90.00	\$13,680.00	\$140.00	\$21,280.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate, Where Directed	200	CY		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$58.90	\$11,780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
10	Install Posts and Net, Complete, Pickleball Court	4	UNIT		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,374.00	\$9,496.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
11	8' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	376	LF		\$0.00	\$86.00	\$32,336.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$97.60	\$36,697.60		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$85.00	\$31,960.00	\$90.00	\$33,840.00	\$89.00	\$33,464.00
12	Install Entry Gate	8	UNIT		\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,495.00	\$11,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
13	4' High Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	180	LF		\$0.00	\$78.00	\$14,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$66.50	\$11,970.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$58.00	\$10,440.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00
14	Color Coating and Line Striping	1012	SY		\$0.00	\$12.00	\$12,144.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15,180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$13.00	\$13,156.00	\$13.50	\$13,662.00	\$25.00	\$25,300.00
15	Concrete Walkway, 4" Thick	4280	SF		\$0.00	\$7.00	\$29,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$8.05	\$34,454.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$11.00	\$47,080.00	\$11.00	\$47,080.00	\$10.00	\$42,800.00
16	Construct Concrete Steps and Retaining Walls	1	LS		\$0.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$6,026.00	\$6,026.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
17	Install Railing	2	UNIT		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,415.00	\$4,830.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
18	Concrete Wheel Stops	10	UNIT		\$0.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$116.00	\$1,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
19	4" Top Soil and Seeding	2590	SY		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$20,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$8.70	\$22,533.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$10.45	\$27,065.50	\$5.00	\$12,950.00	\$6.00	\$15,540.00
20	6' Benches	2	UNIT		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,175.00	\$6,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,799.00	\$5,598.00
21	Trash Receptacle	2	UNIT		\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,946.00	\$3,892.00
22	4' High Split Rail Fence	112	LF		\$0.00	\$28.00	\$3,136.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$19.00	\$2,128.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$17.00	\$1,904.00	\$17.00	\$1,904.00	\$36.00	\$4,032.00
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID				No Bid		\$320,220.00		No Bid		No Bid		\$345,461.40		No Bid		No Bid		\$313,919.50		\$282,336.00		\$273,606.00	
ALTERNATE BID #1																							
A.1	Concrete Walkway	1614	SF		\$8.00	\$12,912.00		\$0.00			\$0.00	\$8.05	\$12,992.70				\$0.00	\$13.00	\$20,982.00	\$11.00	\$17,754.00	\$10.00	\$16,140.00
TOTAL PRICE - ALTERNATE BID #1				\$0.00		\$12,912.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$12,992.70		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$20,982.00		\$17,754.00		\$16,140.00	
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1				\$0.00		\$333,132.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$358,454.10		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$334,901.50		\$300,090.00		\$289,746.00	
ALTERNATE BID #2																							
A.2.1	Landscape Installation Complete	1	LS		\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00			\$0.00	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00				\$0.00	\$16,191.96	\$16,191.96	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
TOTAL PRICE - ALTERNATE BID #2				\$0.00		\$24,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$30,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$16,191.96		\$33,000.00		\$17,000.00	
TOTAL PRICE = BASE BIDS + ALTERNATE BID #1 & #2				\$0.00		\$357,132.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$389,254.10		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$351,093.46		\$333,090.00		\$306,746.00	

Mathematically corrected value.